Borough of Longport

Resolution 2021-96

TO AUTHORIZE THE CONVENING OF A CLOSED (EXECUTIVE) SESSION to Discuss Hyman V. Borough of Longport

WHEREAS, N.J.S.A. 10:4-12 allows for a Public Body to go into a Closed Session during a Public Meeting; and

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the Borough of Longport has deemed it necessary to go into closed session to discuss certain matters which are exempted from the public; and

WHEREAS, the regular meeting of this Governing Body will reconvene on June 2, 2021;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners of the Borough of Longport will go into a closed session on June 2, 2021, for the following reasons as outlined in N.J.S.A. 10:4-12:

Any pending or anticipated litigation or contract negotiation other than in section (4) herein which the public body is, or may become a party.

Any matter falling within the attorney-client privilege, to the extent that confidentiality is required in order for the attorney to exercise his ethical duties as a lawyer.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the discussion conducted in this session be disclosed at such time as the need for confidentiality is no longer needed.

All resolutions or parts of resolutions inconsistent herewith are hereby repealed and this resolution shall take effect immediately.

COMMISSION	AYE	NAY	N.V	A.B.	MOT.	SEC.			
RUSSO	X				X				
LEEDS	X								
LAWLER	X					Х			
	X-Indicates Vote NV-Not Voting					AB-A	bsent	MOT-Motion	SEC-Second

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF ADOPTION: 6/2/2021

/s/ Monica A. Kyle, RMC, Municipal Clerk